

RATE ANALYSIS

Date: Thursday, September

ID	Description	Rate	Quantity	Unit	Amount
<u>EARTH WORKS BLASTING ROCKS</u>					
113	COUNTRY BLASTING POWDER	0.00	0.32	Kg	0.00
114	COUNTRY FUSE	0.00	0.90	m	0.00
					0.00
Labour Contract Rate					255.00
Net					255.00
<u>BRICK WORKS SOLING IN FOUNDATION</u>					
101	SAND	600.00	0.01	m3	6.00
104	BRICK	2.00	50.00	Nos	100.00
					106.00
Labour Contract Rate					2.00
Net					108.00
<u>PCC FOUNDATION 1:3:6</u>					
100	CEMENT	3.60	228.00	Kg	820.80
101	SAND	600.00	0.48	m3	288.00
112	STONE BALLAST 40 MM	640.00	0.95	m3	608.00
					1,716.80
Labour Contract Rate					450.00
Net					2,167.00
<u>PCC FOUNDATION 1:4:8</u>					
100	CEMENT	3.60	171.00	Kg	615.60
101	SAND	600.00	0.48	m3	288.00
112	STONE BALLAST 40 MM	640.00	0.95	m3	608.00
					1,511.60
Labour Contract Rate					450.00
Net					1,962.00
<u>EARTH WORKS FILLING FOUNDATION USING SAND</u>					
101	SAND	600.00	1.00	m3	600.00
					600.00
Labour Contract Rate					40.00
Net					640.00
<u>RRM FOUNDATION CM 1:6</u>					
100	CEMENT	3.60	72.00	Kg	259.20

ID	Description	Rate	Quantity	Unit	Amount
101	SAND	600.00	0.30	m3	180.00
102	STONE	300.00	1.05	m3	315.00
					754.20
	Labour Contract Rate				300.00
	Net				1,054.00
	<u>CRM FOUNDATION CM 1:6</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	72.00	Kg	259.20
101	SAND	600.00	0.30	m3	180.00
102	STONE	300.00	1.05	m3	315.00
					754.20
	Labour Contract Rate				450.00
	Net				1,204.00
	<u>DRM FOUNDATION</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
102	STONE	300.00	1.05	m3	315.00
					315.00
	Labour Contract Rate				200.00
	Net				515.00
	<u>BRICK WORKS FOUNDATION CM 1:3</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	126.00	Kg	453.60
101	SAND	600.00	0.24	m3	144.00
104	BRICK	2.00	500.00	Nos	1,000.00
					1,597.60
	Labour Contract Rate				300.00
	Net				1,898.00
	<u>BRICK WORKS FOUNDATION CM 1:4</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	95.00	Kg	342.00
101	SAND	600.00	0.24	m3	144.00
104	BRICK	2.00	500.00	Nos	1,000.00
					1,486.00
	Labour Contract Rate				300.00
	Net				1,786.00
	<u>RRM BASEMENT CM 1:6</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	72.00	Kg	259.20
101	SAND	600.00	0.30	m3	180.00
102	STONE	300.00	1.05	m3	315.00
					754.20
	Labour Contract Rate				300.00

ID	Description	Rate	Quantity	Unit	Amount
	Net				<u>1,054.00</u>
	<u>CRM BASEMENT CM 1:6</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	72.00	Kg	259.20
101	SAND	600.00	0.30	m3	180.00
102	STONE	300.00	1.05	m3	315.00
					754.20
	Labour Contract Rate				450.00
	Net				<u>1,204.00</u>
	<u>BRICK WORKS BASEMENT CM 1:3</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	126.00	Kg	453.60
101	SAND	600.00	0.24	m3	144.00
104	BRICK	2.00	500.00	Nos	1,000.00
					1,597.60
	Labour Contract Rate				300.00
	Net				<u>1,898.00</u>
	<u>BRICK WORKS BASEMENT CM 1:4</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	100.80	Kg	362.88
101	SAND	600.00	0.24	m3	144.00
104	BRICK	2.00	500.00	Nos	1,000.00
					1,506.88
	Labour Contract Rate				300.00
	Net				<u>1,807.00</u>
	<u>DRM BASEMENT</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
102	STONE	300.00	1.05	m3	315.00
					315.00
	Labour Contract Rate				200.00
	Net				<u>515.00</u>
	<u>DAMP PROOF COURSE 1:2:4</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	8.00	Kg	28.80
101	SAND	600.00	0.01	m3	6.00
115	STONE BALLAST 12 MM	600.00	0.02	m3	12.00
205	WATER PROOFING COMPOUND	10.00	0.25	Kg	2.50
					49.30
	Labour Contract Rate				40.00
	Net				<u>89.00</u>
	<u>DAMP PROOF COURSE CM 1:3</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	13.50	Kg	48.60
101	SAND	600.00	0.02	m3	12.00

ID	Description	Rate	Quantity	Unit	Amount
205	WATER PROOFING COMPOUND	10.00	0.27	Kg	2.70
					63.30
	Labour Contract Rate				22.00
	Net				85.00
	<u>EARTH WORKS FILLING</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
	<u>PLINTH USING EARTH</u>				
	<u>OUTSIDE</u>				
108	EARTH	100.00	1.00	m3	100.00
					100.00
	Labour Contract Rate				40.00
	Net				140.00
	<u>EARTH WORKS FILLING</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
	<u>PLINTH USING SAND</u>				
101	SAND	600.00	1.00	m3	600.00
					600.00
	Labour Contract Rate				40.00
	Net				640.00
	<u>BRICK WORKS CM 1:2</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	168.00	Kg	604.80
101	SAND	600.00	0.24	m3	144.00
104	BRICK	2.00	500.00	Nos	1,000.00
					1,748.80
	Labour Contract Rate				300.00
	Net				2,049.00
	<u>BRICK WORKS CM 1:3</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	126.00	Kg	453.60
101	SAND	600.00	0.27	m3	162.00
104	BRICK	2.00	500.00	Nos	1,000.00
					1,615.60
	Labour Contract Rate				300.00
	Net				1,916.00
	<u>BRICK WORKS CM 1:4</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	72.00	Kg	259.20
101	SAND	600.00	0.20	m3	120.00
104	BRICK	2.00	500.00	Nos	1,000.00
					1,379.20
	Labour Contract Rate				300.00
	Net				1,679.00
	<u>BRICK WORKS CM 1:5</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>

ID	Description	Rate	Quantity	Unit	Amount
100	CEMENT	3.60	69.00	Kg	248.40
101	SAND	600.00	0.24	m3	144.00
104	BRICK	2.00	500.00	Nos	1,000.00
					1,392.40
	Labour Contract Rate				300.00
	Net				1,692.00
	<u>BRICK WORKS CM 1:6</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	58.00	Kg	208.80
101	SAND	600.00	0.24	m3	144.00
104	BRICK	2.00	500.00	Nos	1,000.00
					1,352.80
	Labour Contract Rate				300.00
	Net				1,653.00
	<u>BRICK WORKS CM 1:8</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	43.00	Kg	154.80
101	SAND	600.00	0.24	m3	144.00
104	BRICK	2.00	500.00	Nos	1,000.00
					1,298.80
	Labour Contract Rate				300.00
	Net				1,599.00
	<u>BRICK WORKS LATERITE CM 1:6</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	38.00	Kg	136.80
101	SAND	600.00	0.16	m3	96.00
107	LATERITE	6.00	100.00	Nos	600.00
					832.80
	Labour Contract Rate				400.00
	Net				1,233.00
	<u>BRICK WORKS INTER LOCKING</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
106	INTER LOCKING BRICK	12.00	80.00	Nos	960.00
					960.00
	Labour Contract Rate				400.00
	Net				1,360.00
	<u>BRICK WORKS HOLLOW BRICKS CM 1:6</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	25.00	Kg	90.00
101	SAND	600.00	0.25	m3	150.00
105	HOLLOW BRICK	8.00	100.00	Nos	800.00
					1,040.00

ID	Description	Rate	Quantity	Unit	Amount
	Labour Contract Rate				250.00
	Net				1,290.00
	<u>BRICK WORKS ARCH CM 1:3</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	126.00	Kg	453.60
101	SAND	600.00	0.24	m3	144.00
104	BRICK	2.00	525.00	Nos	1,050.00
					1,647.60
	Labour Contract Rate				450.00
	Net				2,098.00
	<u>BRICK WORKS ARCH CM 1:4</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	72.00	Kg	259.20
101	SAND	600.00	0.24	m3	144.00
104	BRICK	2.00	525.00	Nos	1,050.00
					1,453.20
	Labour Contract Rate				450.00
	Net				1,903.00
	<u>PCC 1:2:4</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	330.00	Kg	1,188.00
101	SAND	600.00	0.44	m3	264.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.88	m3	545.60
					1,997.60
	Labour Contract Rate				450.00
	Net				2,448.00
	<u>PCC 1:3:6</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	228.00	Kg	820.80
101	SAND	600.00	0.48	m3	288.00
112	STONE BALLAST 40 MM	640.00	0.95	m3	608.00
					1,716.80
	Labour Contract Rate				450.00
	Net				2,167.00
	<u>PCC 1:4:8</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	171.00	Kg	615.60
101	SAND	600.00	0.48	m3	288.00
112	STONE BALLAST 40 MM	640.00	0.95	m3	608.00
					1,511.60
	Labour Contract Rate				450.00
	Net				1,962.00
	<u>PCC 1:5:10</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>

ID	Description	Rate	Quantity	Unit	Amount
100	CEMENT	3.60	137.00	Kg	493.20
101	SAND	600.00	0.48	m3	288.00
112	STONE BALLAST 40 MM	640.00	0.95	m3	608.00
					1,389.20
	Labour Contract Rate				450.00
	Net				1,839.00
	<u>RCC ALL RCCS M15</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	330.00	Kg	1,188.00
101	SAND	600.00	0.45	m3	270.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.90	m3	558.00
					2,016.00
	Labour Contract Rate				1,000.00
	Net				3,016.00
	<u>RCC PILES M15</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	330.00	Kg	1,188.00
101	SAND	600.00	0.45	m3	270.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.90	m3	558.00
					2,016.00
	Labour Contract Rate				646.00
	Net				2,662.00
	<u>RCC FOOTINGS M15</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	330.00	Kg	1,188.00
101	SAND	600.00	0.45	m3	270.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.90	m3	558.00
					2,016.00
	Labour Contract Rate				650.00
	Net				2,666.00
	<u>RCC FOOTINGS TRAPEZOIDAL M15</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	330.00	Kg	1,188.00
101	SAND	600.00	0.45	m3	270.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.90	m3	558.00
					2,016.00
	Labour Contract Rate				700.00
	Net				2,716.00
	<u>RCC BELTS M15</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	330.00	Kg	1,188.00
101	SAND	600.00	0.45	m3	270.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.90	m3	558.00

ID	Description	Rate	Quantity	Unit	Amount
					2,016.00
	Labour Contract Rate				1,700.00
	Net				<u>3,716.00</u>
	<u>RCC COLUMNS M15</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	330.00	Kg	1,188.00
101	SAND	600.00	0.45	m3	270.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.90	m3	558.00
					2,016.00
	Labour Contract Rate				2,100.00
	Net				<u>4,116.00</u>
	<u>RCC COLUMNS ROUND M15</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	330.00	Kg	1,188.00
101	SAND	600.00	0.45	m3	270.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.90	m3	558.00
					2,016.00
	Labour Contract Rate				3,000.00
	Net				<u>5,016.00</u>
	<u>RCC LINTELS M15</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	330.00	Kg	1,188.00
101	SAND	600.00	0.45	m3	270.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.90	m3	558.00
					2,016.00
	Labour Contract Rate				1,800.00
	Net				<u>3,816.00</u>
	<u>RCC BEAMS M15</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	330.00	Kg	1,188.00
101	SAND	600.00	0.45	m3	270.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.90	m3	558.00
					2,016.00
	Labour Contract Rate				1,800.00
	Net				<u>3,816.00</u>
	<u>RCC FLOOR SLABS M15</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	330.00	Kg	1,188.00
101	SAND	600.00	0.45	m3	270.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.90	m3	558.00
					2,016.00
	Labour Contract Rate				1,100.00
	Net				<u>3,116.00</u>

ID	Description	Rate	Quantity	Unit	Amount
<u>RCC SLABS M15</u>					
				<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	330.00	Kg	1,188.00
101	SAND	600.00	0.45	m3	270.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.90	m3	558.00
					2,016.00
Labour Contract Rate					1,100.00
Net					<u>3,116.00</u>
<u>RCC PARAPET SLABS M15</u>					
				<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	330.00	Kg	1,188.00
101	SAND	600.00	0.45	m3	270.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.90	m3	558.00
					2,016.00
Labour Contract Rate					1,800.00
Net					<u>3,816.00</u>
<u>RCC DROP SLABS M15</u>					
				<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	330.00	Kg	1,188.00
101	SAND	600.00	0.45	m3	270.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.90	m3	558.00
					2,016.00
Labour Contract Rate					1,800.00
Net					<u>3,816.00</u>
<u>RCC SUN SHADES M15</u>					
				<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	330.00	Kg	1,188.00
101	SAND	600.00	0.45	m3	270.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.90	m3	558.00
					2,016.00
Labour Contract Rate					1,100.00
Net					<u>3,116.00</u>
<u>RCC STEPS M15</u>					
				<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	330.00	Kg	1,188.00
101	SAND	600.00	0.45	m3	270.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.90	m3	558.00
					2,016.00
Labour Contract Rate					3,000.00
Net					<u>5,016.00</u>
<u>RCC LANDINGS M15</u>					
				<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	330.00	Kg	1,188.00
101	SAND	600.00	0.45	m3	270.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.90	m3	558.00

ID	Description	Rate	Quantity	Unit	Amount
					2,016.00
	Labour Contract Rate				1,100.00
	Net				<u>3,116.00</u>
	<u>RCC WAIST SLABS M15</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	330.00	Kg	1,188.00
101	SAND	600.00	0.45	m3	270.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.90	m3	558.00
					2,016.00
	Labour Contract Rate				1,100.00
	Net				<u>3,116.00</u>
	<u>RCC ROOF SLABS M15</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	330.00	Kg	1,188.00
101	SAND	600.00	0.45	m3	270.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.90	m3	558.00
					2,016.00
	Labour Contract Rate				1,100.00
	Net				<u>3,116.00</u>
	<u>RCC SLOPED ROOF SLABS M15</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	330.00	Kg	1,188.00
101	SAND	600.00	0.45	m3	270.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.90	m3	558.00
					2,016.00
	Labour Contract Rate				1,600.00
	Net				<u>3,616.00</u>
	<u>RCC ALL RCCS M20</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	432.00	Kg	1,555.20
101	SAND	600.00	0.45	m3	270.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.90	m3	558.00
					2,383.20
	Labour Contract Rate				1,000.00
	Net				<u>3,383.00</u>
	<u>RCC PILES M20</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	432.00	Kg	1,555.20
101	SAND	600.00	0.45	m3	270.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.90	m3	558.00
					2,383.20
	Labour Contract Rate				646.00
	Net				<u>3,029.00</u>

ID	Description	Rate	Quantity	Unit	Amount
<u>RCC FOOTINGS M20</u>					
				<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	432.00	Kg	1,555.20
101	SAND	600.00	0.45	m3	270.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.90	m3	558.00
					2,383.20
Labour Contract Rate					650.00
Net					<u>3,033.00</u>
<u>RCC FOOTINGS TRAPEZOIDAL M20</u>					
				<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	432.00	Kg	1,555.20
101	SAND	600.00	0.45	m3	270.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.90	m3	558.00
					2,383.20
Labour Contract Rate					700.00
Net					<u>3,083.00</u>
<u>RCC BELTS M20</u>					
				<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	432.00	Kg	1,555.20
101	SAND	600.00	0.45	m3	270.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.90	m3	558.00
					2,383.20
Labour Contract Rate					1,700.00
Net					<u>4,083.00</u>
<u>RCC COLUMNS M20</u>					
				<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	432.00	Kg	1,555.20
101	SAND	600.00	0.45	m3	270.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.90	m3	558.00
					2,383.20
Labour Contract Rate					2,100.00
Net					<u>4,483.00</u>
<u>RCC COLUMNS ROUND M20</u>					
				<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	432.00	Kg	1,555.20
101	SAND	600.00	0.45	m3	270.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.90	m3	558.00
					2,383.20
Labour Contract Rate					3,000.00
Net					<u>5,383.00</u>
<u>RCC LINTELS M20</u>					
				<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	432.00	Kg	1,555.20
101	SAND	600.00	0.45	m3	270.00

ID	Description	Rate	Quantity	Unit	Amount
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.90	m3	558.00
					2,383.20
	Labour Contract Rate				1,800.00
	Net				4,183.00
	<u>RCC BEAMS M20</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	432.00	Kg	1,555.20
101	SAND	600.00	0.45	m3	270.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.90	m3	558.00
					2,383.20
	Labour Contract Rate				1,800.00
	Net				4,183.00
	<u>RCC FLOOR SLABS M20</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	432.00	Kg	1,555.20
101	SAND	600.00	0.45	m3	270.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.90	m3	558.00
					2,383.20
	Labour Contract Rate				1,100.00
	Net				3,483.00
	<u>RCC SLABS M20</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	432.00	Kg	1,555.20
101	SAND	600.00	0.45	m3	270.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.90	m3	558.00
					2,383.20
	Labour Contract Rate				1,100.00
	Net				3,483.00
	<u>RCC PARAPET SLABS M20</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	432.00	Kg	1,555.20
101	SAND	600.00	0.45	m3	270.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.90	m3	558.00
					2,383.20
	Labour Contract Rate				1,800.00
	Net				4,183.00
	<u>RCC DROP SLABS M20</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	432.00	Kg	1,555.20
101	SAND	600.00	0.45	m3	270.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.90	m3	558.00
					2,383.20
	Labour Contract Rate				1,800.00

ID	Description	Rate	Quantity	Unit	Amount
	Net				<u>4,183.00</u>
	<u>RCC SUN SHADES M20</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	432.00	Kg	1,555.20
101	SAND	600.00	0.45	m3	270.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.90	m3	558.00
					2,383.20
	Labour Contract Rate				1,100.00
	Net				<u>3,483.00</u>
	<u>RCC STEPS M20</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	432.00	Kg	1,555.20
101	SAND	600.00	0.45	m3	270.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.90	m3	558.00
					2,383.20
	Labour Contract Rate				3,000.00
	Net				<u>5,383.00</u>
	<u>RCC LANDINGS M20</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	432.00	Kg	1,555.20
101	SAND	600.00	0.45	m3	270.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.90	m3	558.00
					2,383.20
	Labour Contract Rate				1,100.00
	Net				<u>3,483.00</u>
	<u>RCC WAIST SLABS M20</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	432.00	Kg	1,555.20
101	SAND	600.00	0.45	m3	270.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.90	m3	558.00
					2,383.20
	Labour Contract Rate				1,100.00
	Net				<u>3,483.00</u>
	<u>RCC ROOF SLABS M20</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	432.00	Kg	1,555.20
101	SAND	600.00	0.45	m3	270.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.90	m3	558.00
					2,383.20
	Labour Contract Rate				1,100.00
	Net				<u>3,483.00</u>
	<u>RCC SLOPED ROOF SLABS M20</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	432.00	Kg	1,555.20
101	SAND	600.00	0.45	m3	270.00

ID	Description	Rate	Quantity	Unit	Amount
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.90	m3	558.00
					2,383.20
	Labour Contract Rate				1,600.00
	Net				3,983.00
	<u>RCC ALL RCCS M25</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	561.60	Kg	2,021.76
101	SAND	600.00	0.39	m3	234.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.78	m3	483.60
					2,739.36
	Labour Contract Rate				1,000.00
	Net				3,739.00
	<u>RCC PILES M25</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	560.00	Kg	2,016.00
101	SAND	600.00	0.39	m3	234.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.78	m3	483.60
					2,733.60
	Labour Contract Rate				646.00
	Net				3,380.00
	<u>RCC FOOTINGS M25</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	561.60	Kg	2,021.76
101	SAND	600.00	0.39	m3	234.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.78	m3	483.60
					2,739.36
	Labour Contract Rate				650.00
	Net				3,389.00
	<u>RCC FOOTINGS TRAPEZOIDAL M25</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	560.00	Kg	2,016.00
101	SAND	600.00	0.39	m3	234.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.78	m3	483.60
					2,733.60
	Labour Contract Rate				700.00
	Net				3,434.00
	<u>RCC BELTS M25</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	561.60	Kg	2,021.76
101	SAND	600.00	0.39	m3	234.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.78	m3	483.60
					2,739.36
	Labour Contract Rate				1,700.00

ID	Description	Rate	Quantity	Unit	Amount
	Net				<u>4,439.00</u>
	<u>RCC COLUMNS M25</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	561.60	Kg	2,021.76
101	SAND	600.00	0.39	m3	234.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.78	m3	483.60
					2,739.36
	Labour Contract Rate				2,100.00
	Net				<u>4,839.00</u>
	<u>RCC COLUMNS ROUND M25</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	560.00	Kg	2,016.00
101	SAND	600.00	0.39	m3	234.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.78	m3	483.60
					2,733.60
	Labour Contract Rate				3,000.00
	Net				<u>5,734.00</u>
	<u>RCC LINTELS M25</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	561.60	Kg	2,021.76
101	SAND	600.00	0.39	m3	234.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.78	m3	483.60
					2,739.36
	Labour Contract Rate				1,800.00
	Net				<u>4,539.00</u>
	<u>RCC BEAMS M25</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	561.60	Kg	2,021.76
101	SAND	600.00	0.39	m3	234.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.78	m3	483.60
					2,739.36
	Labour Contract Rate				1,800.00
	Net				<u>4,539.00</u>
	<u>RCC FLOOR SLABS M25</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	561.60	Kg	2,021.76
101	SAND	600.00	0.39	m3	234.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.78	m3	483.60
					2,739.36
	Labour Contract Rate				1,100.00
	Net				<u>3,839.00</u>
	<u>RCC SLABS M25</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	561.60	Kg	2,021.76
101	SAND	600.00	0.39	m3	234.00

ID	Description	Rate	Quantity	Unit	Amount
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.78	m3	483.60
					2,739.36
	Labour Contract Rate				1,100.00
	Net				3,839.00
	<u>RCC PARAPET SLABS M25</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	561.60	Kg	2,021.76
101	SAND	600.00	0.39	m3	234.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.78	m3	483.60
					2,739.36
	Labour Contract Rate				1,800.00
	Net				4,539.00
	<u>RCC DROP SLABS M25</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	561.60	Kg	2,021.76
101	SAND	600.00	0.39	m3	234.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.78	m3	483.60
					2,739.36
	Labour Contract Rate				1,800.00
	Net				4,539.00
	<u>RCC SUN SHADES M25</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	561.60	Kg	2,021.76
101	SAND	600.00	0.39	m3	234.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.78	m3	483.60
					2,739.36
	Labour Contract Rate				1,100.00
	Net				3,839.00
	<u>RCC STEPS M25</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	561.60	Kg	2,021.76
101	SAND	600.00	0.39	m3	234.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.78	m3	483.60
					2,739.36
	Labour Contract Rate				3,000.00
	Net				5,739.00
	<u>RCC LANDINGS M25</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	561.60	Kg	2,021.76
101	SAND	600.00	0.39	m3	234.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.78	m3	483.60
					2,739.36
	Labour Contract Rate				1,100.00

ID	Description	Rate	Quantity	Unit	Amount
	Net				3,839.00
	<u>RCC WAIST SLABS M25</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	561.60	Kg	2,021.76
101	SAND	600.00	0.39	m3	234.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.78	m3	483.60
					2,739.36
	Labour Contract Rate				1,100.00
	Net				3,839.00
	<u>RCC ROOF SLABS M25</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	561.60	Kg	2,021.76
101	SAND	600.00	0.39	m3	234.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.78	m3	483.60
					2,739.36
	Labour Contract Rate				1,100.00
	Net				3,839.00
	<u>RCC SLOPED ROOF SLABS M25</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	561.60	Kg	2,021.76
101	SAND	600.00	0.39	m3	234.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.78	m3	483.60
					2,739.36
	Labour Contract Rate				1,600.00
	Net				4,339.00
	<u>PLASTERING BASEMENT CM 1:2 12MM</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	10.95	Kg	39.42
101	SAND	600.00	0.01	m3	6.00
					45.42
	Labour Contract Rate				46.00
	Net				91.00
	<u>PLASTERING BASEMENT CM 1:3 12MM</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	6.60	Kg	23.76
101	SAND	600.00	0.02	m3	12.00
					35.76
	Labour Contract Rate				45.00
	Net				81.00
	<u>PLASTERING BASEMENT CM 1:4 12MM</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	5.40	Kg	19.44
101	SAND	600.00	0.02	m3	12.00

ID	Description	Rate	Quantity	Unit	Amount
					31.44
	Labour Contract Rate				45.00
	Net				76.00
	<u>PLASTERING BASEMENT CM</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
	<u>1:5 12MM</u>				
100	CEMENT	3.60	4.30	Kg	15.48
101	SAND	600.00	0.02	m3	12.00
					27.48
	Labour Contract Rate				45.00
	Net				72.00
	<u>PLASTERING BASEMENT CM</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
	<u>1:6 12MM</u>				
100	CEMENT	3.60	3.60	Kg	12.96
101	SAND	600.00	0.02	m3	12.00
					24.96
	Labour Contract Rate				45.00
	Net				70.00
	<u>POINTING BRICKS BASEMENT</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
	<u>CM 1:2</u>				
100	CEMENT	3.60	1.86	Kg	6.70
101	SAND	600.00	0.01	m3	6.00
					12.70
	Labour Contract Rate				35.00
	Net				48.00
	<u>POINTING BRICKS BASEMENT</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
	<u>CM 1:3</u>				
100	CEMENT	3.60	1.33	Kg	4.79
101	SAND	600.00	0.01	m3	6.00
					10.79
	Labour Contract Rate				35.00
	Net				46.00
	<u>PLASTERING WALLS CM 1:2 12</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
	<u>MM</u>				
100	CEMENT	3.60	9.60	Kg	34.56
101	SAND	600.00	0.01	m3	6.00
					40.56
	Labour Contract Rate				30.00
	Net				71.00
	<u>PLASTERING WALLS CM 1:3 12</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
	<u>MM</u>				
100	CEMENT	3.60	6.60	Kg	23.76

ID	Description	Rate	Quantity	Unit	Amount
101	SAND	600.00	0.02	m3	12.00
					35.76
	Labour Contract Rate				30.00
	Net				66.00
	<u>PLASTERING WALLS CM 1:4 12</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
	<u>MM</u>				
100	CEMENT	3.60	5.40	Kg	19.44
101	SAND	600.00	0.02	m3	12.00
					31.44
	Labour Contract Rate				30.00
	Net				61.00
	<u>PLASTERING WALLS CM 1:5 12</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
	<u>MM</u>				
100	CEMENT	3.60	4.30	Kg	15.48
101	SAND	600.00	0.02	m3	12.00
					27.48
	Labour Contract Rate				30.00
	Net				57.00
	<u>PLASTERING WALLS CM 1:6 12</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
	<u>MM</u>				
100	CEMENT	3.60	3.60	Kg	12.96
101	SAND	600.00	0.02	m3	12.00
					24.96
	Labour Contract Rate				30.00
	Net				55.00
	<u>POINTING BRICKS CM 1:2</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
	<u>MM</u>				
100	CEMENT	3.60	1.86	Kg	6.70
101	SAND	600.00	0.01	m3	6.00
					12.70
	Labour Contract Rate				35.00
	Net				48.00
	<u>POINTING BRICKS CM 1:3</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
	<u>MM</u>				
100	CEMENT	3.60	1.33	Kg	4.79
101	SAND	600.00	0.01	m3	6.00
					10.79
	Labour Contract Rate				35.00
	Net				46.00
	<u>PLASTERING CEILINGS CM 1:2</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
	<u>6MM</u>				

ID	Description	Rate	Quantity	Unit	Amount
100	CEMENT	3.60	4.80	Kg	17.28
101	SAND	600.00	0.01	m3	6.00
					23.28
	Labour Contract Rate				40.00
	Net				63.00
	<u>PLASTERING CEILINGS CM 1:3</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
	<u>6MM</u>				
100	CEMENT	3.60	5.40	Kg	19.44
101	SAND	600.00	0.01	m3	6.00
					25.44
	Labour Contract Rate				40.00
	Net				65.00
	<u>PLASTERING CEILINGS CM 1:4</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
	<u>6MM</u>				
100	CEMENT	3.60	3.60	Kg	12.96
101	SAND	600.00	0.01	m3	6.00
					18.96
	Labour Contract Rate				40.00
	Net				59.00
	<u>PLASTERING ROOF TOP CM 1:2</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
	<u>12 MM</u>				
100	CEMENT	3.60	10.95	Kg	39.42
101	SAND	600.00	0.01	m3	6.00
					45.42
	Labour Contract Rate				25.00
	Net				70.00
	<u>PLASTERING ROOF TOP CM 1:3</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
	<u>12 MM</u>				
100	CEMENT	3.60	6.60	Kg	23.76
101	SAND	600.00	0.02	m3	12.00
					35.76
	Labour Contract Rate				25.00
	Net				61.00
	<u>PLASTERING ROOF TOP CM 1:4</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
	<u>12 MM</u>				
100	CEMENT	3.60	5.40	Kg	19.44
101	SAND	600.00	0.02	m3	12.00
					31.44
	Labour Contract Rate				25.00
	Net				56.00

ID	Description	Rate	Quantity	Unit	Amount
	<u>FRAMES WOOD</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
400	WOOD	20,000.00	1.05	m3	21,000.00
					21,000.00
	Labour Contract Rate				2,200.00
	Net				23,200.00
	<u>FRAMES TEAK</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
402	TEAK	32,000.00	1.05	m3	33,600.00
					33,600.00
	Labour Contract Rate				2,200.00
	Net				35,800.00
	<u>FRAMES MAHOGANY</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
404	MAHOGANY	28,000.00	1.05	m3	29,400.00
					29,400.00
	Labour Contract Rate				2,200.00
	Net				31,600.00
	<u>FRAMES CONCRETE</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	320.00	Kg	1,152.00
101	SAND	600.00	0.44	m3	264.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.88	m3	545.60
					1,961.60
	Labour Contract Rate				410.00
	Net				2,372.00
	<u>FRAMES CHERUTEAK</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
403	CHERUTEAK	30,000.00	1.05	m3	31,500.00
					31,500.00
	Labour Contract Rate				2,200.00
	Net				33,700.00
	<u>FRAMES ANJILY</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
401	ANJILY	20,000.00	1.05	m3	21,000.00
					21,000.00
	Labour Contract Rate				2,200.00
	Net				23,200.00
	<u>SHUTTERS WOOD PANELLED</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
400	WOOD	20,000.00	0.05	m3	1,000.00
					1,000.00
	Labour Contract Rate				820.00

ID	Description	Rate	Quantity	Unit	Amount
	Net				<u>1,820.00</u>
	<u>SHUTTERS TEAK PANELLED</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
402	TEAK	32,000.00	0.05	m3	1,600.00
					1,600.00
	Labour Contract Rate				820.00
	Net				<u>2,420.00</u>
	<u>SHUTTERS MAHOGANY PANELLED</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
404	MAHOGANY	28,000.00	0.05	m3	1,400.00
					1,400.00
	Labour Contract Rate				820.00
	Net				<u>2,220.00</u>
	<u>SHUTTERS WOOD GLAZED</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
109	GLASS 3 MM	120.00	1.00	m2	120.00
400	WOOD	20,000.00	0.02	m3	400.00
					520.00
	Labour Contract Rate				820.00
	Net				<u>1,340.00</u>
	<u>SHUTTERS TEAK GLAZED</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
109	GLASS 3 MM	120.00	1.00	m2	120.00
402	TEAK	32,000.00	0.02	m3	640.00
					760.00
	Labour Contract Rate				820.00
	Net				<u>1,580.00</u>
	<u>SHUTTERS MAHOGANY GLAZED</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
109	GLASS 3 MM	120.00	1.00	m2	120.00
404	MAHOGANY	28,000.00	0.02	m3	560.00
					680.00
	Labour Contract Rate				820.00
	Net				<u>1,500.00</u>
	<u>SHUTTERS METAL GLAZED</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
109	GLASS 3 MM	120.00	1.00	m2	120.00
					120.00
	Labour Contract Rate				0.00
	Net				<u>120.00</u>
	<u>SHUTTERS ALUMINIUM GLAZED</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
109	GLASS 3 MM	120.00	1.00	m2	120.00

ID	Description	Rate	Quantity	Unit	Amount
602	ALUMINIUM SHEET	200.00	0.02	m2	4.00
					124.00
	Labour Contract Rate				0.00
	Net				124.00
	<u>SHUTTERS SYNTHETIC</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
	<u>PANELLED</u>				
118	SYNTHETIC FLUSH DOOR MATERIAL	0.00	1.00	m2	0.00
					0.00
	Labour Contract Rate				217.00
	Net				217.00
	<u>SHUTTERS CHERUTEAK</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
	<u>PANELLED</u>				
403	CHERUTEAK	30,000.00	0.05	m3	1,500.00
					1,500.00
	Labour Contract Rate				820.00
	Net				2,320.00
	<u>SHUTTERS CHERUTEAK</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
	<u>GLAZED</u>				
109	GLASS 3 MM	120.00	1.00	m2	120.00
403	CHERUTEAK	30,000.00	0.02	m3	600.00
					720.00
	Labour Contract Rate				820.00
	Net				1,540.00
	<u>PCC FLOORING 1:2:4 SqM</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	32.00	Kg	115.20
101	SAND	600.00	0.04	m3	24.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.08	m3	49.60
					188.80
	Labour Contract Rate				40.00
	Net				229.00
	<u>PCC FLOORING 1:3:6 SqM</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	23.00	Kg	82.80
101	SAND	600.00	0.04	m3	24.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.09	m3	55.80
					162.60
	Labour Contract Rate				40.00
	Net				203.00
	<u>PCC FLOORING 1:4:8 SqM</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>

ID	Description	Rate	Quantity	Unit	Amount
100	CEMENT	3.60	14.00	Kg	50.40
101	SAND	600.00	0.04	m3	24.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.08	m3	49.60
					124.00
	Labour Contract Rate				40.00
	Net				164.00
	<u>PCC FLOORING 1:2:4 CuM</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	330.00	Kg	1,188.00
101	SAND	600.00	0.45	m3	270.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.90	m3	558.00
					2,016.00
	Labour Contract Rate				450.00
	Net				2,466.00
	<u>PCC FLOORING 1:3:6 CuM</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	228.00	Kg	820.80
101	SAND	600.00	0.48	m3	288.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.95	m3	589.00
					1,697.80
	Labour Contract Rate				450.00
	Net				2,148.00
	<u>PCC FLOORING 1:4:8 CuM</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cu.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	171.00	Kg	615.60
101	SAND	600.00	0.48	m3	288.00
103	STONE BALLAST 20 MM	620.00	0.95	m3	589.00
					1,492.60
	Labour Contract Rate				450.00
	Net				1,943.00
	<u>FLOOR FINISHING MARBLE TILES</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	8.80	Kg	31.68
500	MARBLE TILES	400.00	1.05	m2	420.00
					451.68
	Labour Contract Rate				130.00
	Net				582.00
	<u>FLOOR FINISHING CERAMIC TILES</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	8.80	Kg	31.68
204	PIGMENT	55.00	0.31	Kg	17.05
506	CERAMIC TILES	400.00	1.05	m2	420.00

ID	Description	Rate	Quantity	Unit	Amount
					468.73
	Labour Contract Rate				65.00
	Net				534.00
	<u>FLOOR FINISHING GRANITE TILES</u>			Unit	Sq.M.
100	CEMENT	3.60	8.80	Kg	31.68
501	GRANITE TILES	1,200.00	1.05	m2	1,260.00
					1,291.68
	Labour Contract Rate				175.00
	Net				1,467.00
	<u>FLOOR FINISHING MOSAIC FLOORING</u>			Unit	Sq.M.
100	CEMENT	3.60	4.50	Kg	16.20
204	PIGMENT	55.00	0.32	Kg	17.60
502	MARBLE CHIPS	20.00	9.90	Kg	198.00
508	MARBLE POWDER	50.00	1.50	Kg	75.00
					306.80
	Labour Contract Rate				205.00
	Net				512.00
	<u>FLOOR FINISHING VITRIFIED TILES</u>			Unit	Sq.M.
100	CEMENT	3.60	8.80	Kg	31.68
504	VITRIFIED TILES	800.00	1.05	m2	840.00
					871.68
	Labour Contract Rate				175.00
	Net				1,047.00
	<u>FLOOR FINISHING CEMENT FLOATING COAT</u>			Unit	Sq.M.
100	CEMENT	3.60	8.01	Kg	28.84
101	SAND	600.00	0.01	m3	6.00
					34.84
	Labour Contract Rate				60.00
	Net				95.00
	<u>FLOOR FINISHING TERRAZZO TILES</u>			Unit	Sq.M.
100	CEMENT	3.60	8.80	Kg	31.68
204	PIGMENT	55.00	0.31	Kg	17.05
505	TERRAZZO TILES	200.00	1.10	m2	220.00
					268.73
	Labour Contract Rate				175.00
	Net				444.00

ID	Description	Rate	Quantity	Unit	Amount
	<u>FLOOR FINISHING KOTAH STONE</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	8.80	Kg	31.68
503	KOTAH STONE	200.00	1.05	m2	210.00
					241.68
	Labour Contract Rate				175.00
	Net				<u>417.00</u>
	<u>FLOOR FINISHING CUDAPPAH STONE</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	8.80	Kg	31.68
507	CUDAPPAH STONE	200.00	1.05	m2	210.00
					241.68
	Labour Contract Rate				175.00
	Net				<u>417.00</u>
	<u>FLOOR FINISHING RED OXIDE</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	8.08	Kg	29.09
101	SAND	600.00	0.01	m3	6.00
111	RED OXIDE	90.00	0.57	Kg	51.30
					86.39
	Labour Contract Rate				65.00
	Net				<u>151.00</u>
	<u>FLOOR FINISHING MARBLE SLABS</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
510	MARBLE SLAB	0.00	1.00	m2	0.00
					0.00
	Labour Contract Rate				160.00
	Net				<u>160.00</u>
	<u>WALL FINISHING MARBLE TILES</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	8.80	Kg	31.68
500	MARBLE TILES	400.00	1.05	m2	420.00
					451.68
	Labour Contract Rate				130.00
	Net				<u>582.00</u>
	<u>WALL FINISHING CERAMIC TILES</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	8.80	Kg	31.68
204	PIGMENT	55.00	0.31	Kg	17.05
506	CERAMIC TILES	400.00	1.05	m2	420.00
					468.73

ID	Description	Rate	Quantity	Unit	Amount
	Labour Contract Rate				65.00
	Net				534.00
	<u>WALL FINISHING GRANITE TILES</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	8.80	Kg	31.68
501	GRANITE TILES	1,200.00	1.05	m2	1,260.00
					1,291.68
	Labour Contract Rate				175.00
	Net				1,467.00
	<u>WALL FINISHING MOSAIC FLOORING</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	4.50	Kg	16.20
204	PIGMENT	55.00	0.32	Kg	17.60
502	MARBLE CHIPS	20.00	9.90	Kg	198.00
508	MARBLE POWDER	50.00	1.50	Kg	75.00
					306.80
	Labour Contract Rate				205.00
	Net				512.00
	<u>WALL FINISHING VITRIFIED TILES</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	8.80	Kg	31.68
504	VITRIFIED TILES	800.00	1.05	m2	840.00
					871.68
	Labour Contract Rate				175.00
	Net				1,047.00
	<u>WALL FINISHING CEMENT FLOATING COAT</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	8.01	Kg	28.84
101	SAND	600.00	0.01	m3	6.00
					34.84
	Labour Contract Rate				60.00
	Net				95.00
	<u>WALL FINISHING TERRAZZO TILES</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	8.80	Kg	31.68
101	SAND	600.00	0.31	m3	186.00
505	TERRAZZO TILES	200.00	1.10	m2	220.00
					437.68
	Labour Contract Rate				175.00
	Net				613.00
	<u>WALL FINISHING KOTAH</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>

ID	Description	Rate	Quantity	Unit	Amount
	<u>STONE</u>				
100	CEMENT	3.60	8.80	Kg	31.68
503	KOTAH STONE	200.00	1.05	m2	210.00
					241.68
	Labour Contract Rate				175.00
	Net				<u>417.00</u>
	<u>WALL FINISHING CUDAPPAH</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
	<u>STONE</u>				
100	CEMENT	3.60	8.80	Kg	31.68
507	CUDAPPAH STONE	200.00	1.05	m2	210.00
					241.68
	Labour Contract Rate				175.00
	Net				<u>417.00</u>
	<u>WALL FINISHING RED OXIDE</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	8.08	Kg	29.09
101	SAND	600.00	0.01	m3	6.00
111	RED OXIDE	90.00	0.57	Kg	51.30
					86.39
	Labour Contract Rate				65.00
	Net				<u>151.00</u>
	<u>WALL FINISHING MARBLE</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
	<u>SLABS</u>				
510	MARBLE SLAB	0.00	1.00	m2	0.00
					0.00
	Labour Contract Rate				160.00
	Net				<u>160.00</u>
	<u>SKIRTING MARBLE TILES IN M</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>m</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	0.88	Kg	3.17
500	MARBLE TILES	400.00	0.11	m2	44.00
					47.17
	Labour Contract Rate				39.00
	Net				<u>86.00</u>
	<u>SKIRTING CERAMIC TILES IN</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>m</u>
	<u>M</u>				
100	CEMENT	3.60	0.88	Kg	3.17
204	PIGMENT	55.00	0.03	Kg	1.65
506	CERAMIC TILES	400.00	0.11	m2	44.00
					48.82
	Labour Contract Rate				20.00

ID	Description	Rate	Quantity	Unit	Amount
	Net				69.00
	<u>SKIRTING GRANITE TILES IN</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>m</u>
	<u>M</u>				
100	CEMENT	3.60	0.88	Kg	3.17
501	GRANITE TILES	1,200.00	0.11	m2	132.00
					135.17
	Labour Contract Rate				18.00
	Net				153.00
	<u>SKIRTING VITRIFIED TILES IN</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>m</u>
	<u>M</u>				
100	CEMENT	3.60	0.88	Kg	3.17
504	VITRIFIED TILES	800.00	0.11	m2	88.00
					91.17
	Labour Contract Rate				18.00
	Net				109.00
	<u>SKIRTING TERRAZZO TILES IN</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>m</u>
	<u>M</u>				
100	CEMENT	3.60	0.88	Kg	3.17
505	TERRAZZO TILES	200.00	0.11	m2	22.00
					25.17
	Labour Contract Rate				9.00
	Net				34.00
	<u>SKIRTING KOTAH STONE IN M</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>m</u>
	<u>M</u>				
100	CEMENT	3.60	0.88	Kg	3.17
503	KOTAH STONE	200.00	0.11	m2	22.00
					25.17
	Labour Contract Rate				18.00
	Net				43.00
	<u>PAINTING WOOD ENAMEL</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
301	PAINT ENAMEL	150.00	0.12	Lt	18.00
302	WOOD PRIMER	78.00	0.08	Lt	6.24
					24.24
	Labour Contract Rate				30.00
	Net				54.00
	<u>PAINTING WOOD VARNISH</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
304	VARNISH	45.00	0.19	Lt	8.55
					8.55
	Labour Contract Rate				28.00
	Net				37.00

ID	Description	Rate	Quantity	Unit	Amount
	<u>PAINTING WOOD POLISH</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
305	FRENCH POLISH	93.00	0.05	Kg	4.65
					4.65
	Labour Contract Rate				18.00
	Net				23.00
	<u>PAINTING METAL ENAMEL</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
301	PAINT ENAMEL	150.00	0.12	Lt	18.00
303	OIL PRIMER	90.00	0.06	Lt	5.40
					23.40
	Labour Contract Rate				30.00
	Net				53.00
	<u>PAINTING BASEMENT ACRYLIC EMULSION</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
300	PAINT EMULSION	150.00	0.12	Lt	18.00
					18.00
	Labour Contract Rate				22.00
	Net				40.00
	<u>PAINTING BASEMENT WHITE CEMENT</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
200	WHITE CEMENT	15.00	0.35	Kg	5.25
					5.25
	Labour Contract Rate				10.00
	Net				15.00
	<u>PAINTING BASEMENT CEMENT PAINT</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
320	CEMENT PAINT	22.00	0.50	Kg	11.00
					11.00
	Labour Contract Rate				18.00
	Net				29.00
	<u>PAINTING WALLS WHITE WASHING</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
201	LIME	5.50	0.30	Kg	1.65
206	GUM	20.00	0.01	Kg	0.20
					1.85
	Labour Contract Rate				8.00
	Net				10.00
	<u>PAINTING WALLS DISTEMPER</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
202	DISTEMPER	55.00	0.10	Kg	5.50
319	CEMENT PRIMER	60.00	0.08	Lt	4.80

ID	Description	Rate	Quantity	Unit	Amount
					10.30
	Labour Contract Rate				28.00
	Net				<u>38.00</u>
	<u>PAINTING WALLS ACRYLIC EMULSION</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
300	PAINT EMULSION	150.00	0.12	Lt	18.00
					18.00
	Labour Contract Rate				22.00
	Net				<u>40.00</u>
	<u>PAINTING WALLS WHITE CEMENT</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
200	WHITE CEMENT	15.00	0.50	Kg	7.50
					7.50
	Labour Contract Rate				18.00
	Net				<u>26.00</u>
	<u>PAINTING WALLS CEMENT PAINT</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
320	CEMENT PAINT	22.00	0.50	Kg	11.00
					11.00
	Labour Contract Rate				18.00
	Net				<u>29.00</u>
	<u>PAINTING WALLS COLOUR WASHING</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
201	LIME	5.50	0.30	Kg	1.65
204	PIGMENT	55.00	0.03	Kg	1.65
					3.30
	Labour Contract Rate				8.00
	Net				<u>11.00</u>
	<u>PAINTING CEILINGS WHITE WASHING</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
201	LIME	5.50	0.30	Kg	1.65
206	GUM	20.00	0.01	Kg	0.20
					1.85
	Labour Contract Rate				8.00
	Net				<u>10.00</u>
	<u>PAINTING CEILINGS DISTEMPER</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
202	DISTEMPER	55.00	0.10	Kg	5.50
319	CEMENT PRIMER	60.00	0.08	Lt	4.80
					10.30

ID	Description	Rate	Quantity	Unit	Amount
	Labour Contract Rate				28.00
	Net				38.00
	<u>PAINTING CEILINGS ACRYLIC EMULSION</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
300	PAINT EMULSION	150.00	0.12	Lt	18.00
					18.00
	Labour Contract Rate				22.00
	Net				40.00
	<u>PAINTING CEILINGS WHITE CEMENT</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
200	WHITE CEMENT	15.00	0.50	Kg	7.50
					7.50
	Labour Contract Rate				10.00
	Net				18.00
	<u>PAINTING CEILINGS CEMENT PAINT</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
320	CEMENT PAINT	22.00	0.50	Kg	11.00
					11.00
	Labour Contract Rate				18.00
	Net				29.00
	<u>PAINTING CEILINGS COLOUR WASHING</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
201	LIME	5.50	0.30	Kg	1.65
204	PIGMENT	55.00	0.03	Kg	1.65
					3.30
	Labour Contract Rate				8.00
	Net				11.00
	<u>PAINTING ROOFTOPS COLOUR WASHING</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
201	LIME	5.50	0.30	Kg	1.65
204	PIGMENT	55.00	0.03	Kg	1.65
					3.30
	Labour Contract Rate				8.00
	Net				11.00
	<u>PAINTING ROOFTOPS WHITE WASHING</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
201	LIME	5.50	0.30	Kg	1.65
206	GUM	20.00	0.01	Kg	0.20
					1.85
	Labour Contract Rate				8.00

ID	Description	Rate	Quantity	Unit	Amount
	Net				<u>10.00</u>
	<u>PAINTING ROOFTOPS</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
	<u>DISTEMPER</u>				
202	DISTEMPER	55.00	0.10	Kg	5.50
319	CEMENT PRIMER	60.00	0.08	Lt	4.80
					10.30
	Labour Contract Rate				28.00
	Net				<u>38.00</u>
	<u>PAINTING ROOFTOPS</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
	<u>ACRYLIC EMULSION</u>				
300	PAINT EMULSION	150.00	0.12	Lt	18.00
					18.00
	Labour Contract Rate				22.00
	Net				<u>40.00</u>
	<u>PAINTING ROOFTOPS WHITE</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
	<u>CEMENT</u>				
200	WHITE CEMENT	15.00	0.50	Kg	7.50
					7.50
	Labour Contract Rate				18.00
	Net				<u>26.00</u>
	<u>PAINTING ROOFTOPS CEMENT</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
	<u>PAINT</u>				
320	CEMENT PAINT	22.00	0.50	Kg	11.00
					11.00
	Labour Contract Rate				18.00
	Net				<u>29.00</u>
	<u>STEEL REQUIREMENTS</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Kg</u>
199	STEEL	20.00	1.05	Kg	21.00
207	BLACK IRON WIRE	15.00	0.01	Kg	0.15
					21.15
	Labour Contract Rate				4.00
	Net				<u>25.00</u>
	<u>STEEL REQUIREMENTS L.S.</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Kg</u>
199	STEEL	20.00	1.05	Kg	21.00
207	BLACK IRON WIRE	15.00	0.01	Kg	0.15
					21.15
	Labour Contract Rate				4.00
	Net				<u>25.00</u>
	<u>STEEL REQUIREMENTS BAR</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Kg</u>

ID	Description	Rate	Quantity	Unit	Amount
	<u>WISE</u>				
199	STEEL	20.00	1.05	Kg	21.00
207	BLACK IRON WIRE	15.00	0.01	Kg	0.15
					21.15
	Labour Contract Rate				4.00
	Net				<u>25.00</u>
	<u>FORM WORK RCC</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
418	WOODEN PLANK	0.00	0.32	m3	0.00
420	PROPS	0.00	0.90	Nos	0.00
700	NAILS	0.00	0.10	Kg	0.00
					0.00
	Labour Contract Rate				122.00
	Net				<u>122.00</u>
	<u>TRUSS 11M SPAN 3.7M SPACING</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Kg</u>
199	STEEL	20.00	1.05	Kg	21.00
					21.00
	Labour Contract Rate				0.00
	Net				<u>21.00</u>
	<u>TRUSS 12M SPAN 3.5M SPACING</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Kg</u>
199	STEEL	20.00	1.05	Kg	21.00
					21.00
	Labour Contract Rate				0.00
	Net				<u>21.00</u>
	<u>PURLINES 100 75 6</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Kg</u>
199	STEEL	20.00	1.05	Kg	21.00
					21.00
	Labour Contract Rate				0.00
	Net				<u>21.00</u>
	<u>PURLINES 125 75 8</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Kg</u>
199	STEEL	20.00	1.05	Kg	21.00
					21.00
	Labour Contract Rate				0.00
	Net				<u>21.00</u>
	<u>WIND TIES 40 6</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Kg</u>
199	STEEL	20.00	1.05	Kg	21.00
					21.00
	Labour Contract Rate				0.00

ID	Description	Rate	Quantity	Unit	Amount
	Net				<u>21.00</u>
	<u>WIND TIES 32 6</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Kg</u>
199	STEEL	20.00	1.05	Kg	21.00
					21.00
	Labour Contract Rate				0.00
	Net				<u>21.00</u>
	<u>ROOFING CGI SHEETS 24 BY WEIGHT</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Kg</u>
208	GI	30.00	1.00	Kg	30.00
					30.00
	Labour Contract Rate				0.00
	Net				<u>30.00</u>
	<u>ROOFING AC SHEETS 6MM</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
600	AC SHEET 6MM	150.00	1.15	m2	172.50
					172.50
	Labour Contract Rate				0.00
	Net				<u>172.00</u>
	<u>ROOFING CGI SHEETS 24</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
618	CGI SHEET 24	200.00	1.05	m2	210.00
					210.00
	Labour Contract Rate				0.00
	Net				<u>210.00</u>
	<u>SKIRTING MARBLE TILES IN SqM</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	8.80	Kg	31.68
500	MARBLE TILES	400.00	1.05	m2	420.00
					451.68
	Labour Contract Rate				130.00
	Net				<u>582.00</u>
	<u>SKIRTING CERAMIC TILES IN SqM</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	8.80	Kg	31.68
204	PIGMENT	55.00	0.31	Kg	17.05
506	CERAMIC TILES	400.00	1.05	m2	420.00
					468.73
	Labour Contract Rate				65.00
	Net				<u>534.00</u>
	<u>SKIRTING GRANITE TILES IN SqM</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>

ID	Description	Rate	Quantity	Unit	Amount
100	CEMENT	3.60	8.80	Kg	31.68
501	GRANITE TILES	1,200.00	1.05	m2	1,260.00
					1,291.68
	Labour Contract Rate				0.00
	Net				1,292.00
	<u>SKIRTING MOSAIC FLOORING</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
	<u>IN SqM</u>				
100	CEMENT	3.60	0.32	Kg	1.15
100	CEMENT	3.60	4.50	Kg	16.20
502	MARBLE CHIPS	20.00	9.90	Kg	198.00
508	MARBLE POWDER	50.00	1.50	Kg	75.00
					290.35
	Labour Contract Rate				0.00
	Net				290.00
	<u>SKIRTING VITRIFIED TILES IN</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
	<u>M2</u>				
100	CEMENT	3.60	8.01	Kg	28.84
101	SAND	600.00	0.01	m3	6.00
					34.84
	Labour Contract Rate				91.00
	Net				126.00
	<u>SKIRTING CEMENT FLOATING</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
	<u>COAT IN SqM</u>				
100	CEMENT	3.60	8.01	Kg	28.84
101	SAND	600.00	0.01	m3	6.00
					34.84
	Labour Contract Rate				60.00
	Net				95.00
	<u>SKIRTING TERRAZZO TILES IN</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
	<u>SqM</u>				
100	CEMENT	3.60	0.31	Kg	1.12
100	CEMENT	3.60	8.80	Kg	31.68
505	TERRAZZO TILES	200.00	1.10	m2	220.00
					252.80
	Labour Contract Rate				0.00
	Net				253.00
	<u>SKIRTING KOTAH STONE IN</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
	<u>SqM</u>				
100	CEMENT	3.60	8.80	Kg	31.68
503	KOTAH STONE	200.00	1.05	m2	210.00
					241.68

ID	Description	Rate	Quantity	Unit	Amount
	Labour Contract Rate				0.00
	Net				242.00
	<u>SKIRTING CUDAPPAH STONE</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
	<u>IN SqM</u>				
100	CEMENT	3.60	8.80	Kg	31.68
507	CUDAPPAH STONE	200.00	1.05	m2	210.00
					241.68
	Labour Contract Rate				0.00
	Net				242.00
	<u>SKIRTING RED OXIDE IN SqM</u>			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Sq.M.</u>
100	CEMENT	3.60	0.01	Kg	0.04
100	CEMENT	3.60	8.08	Kg	29.09
101	SAND	600.00	0.57	m3	342.00
					371.12
	Labour Contract Rate				65.00
	Net				436.00